PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Stanley Jerrard-Dunne	05/29/2008	
Michael Roche	05/30/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ternational Business Machines				
Street Address:	New Orchard Road				
City:	Armonk				
State/Country:	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	10504				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12130589

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8602862929

Email: pdemos@CANTORCOLBURN.COM

Correspondent Name: Cantor Colburn LLP
Address Line 1: 20 Chruch Street

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GB920070096US1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicholas B. Trenkle		

Total Attachments: 2 source=22I9162#page1.tif source=22I9162#page2.tif

PATENT

500554269 REEL: 021025 FRAME: 0471

CH 840.00

ASSIGNMENT

IBM DOCKET: GB920070096U\$1

W	hereas	. I/we

(1)	Stanley Jerrard-Dunne		of	Dublin	County of	and Country of	iE iE	and
(2)	Michael Roche	•	of	Dublin	County of	and Cominy of	ш	
have in	vented certain improvemen	nts in						
	'APPARATUS FO	R NAVIO	GATION A	AND INTE	RACTION IN A	VIRTUAL MEETI	NG'	
(select	one): executed concurred.	ently herev	vith or 🗆 S	erial No	Filed	on		
Where	as, INTERNATIONAL BI business at Armonk, N interest in the said appl	ew York 1	0504, (here	einafter called	IBM), desires to ac	quire the entire right, ti	itle and	
Now ti	herefore, for a valuable con assign, and transfer to IP invention therein disclos priority resulting from the issue any Letters Patent, and I/we hereby agree the papers necessary in control	M, its suce of for the se filing of granted up at IBM ma	cessors and United States said United on the invent average for	l assigns, the tes and foreig d States appli ntions set for r foreign Lett	entire right, title and n countries, and in a cation, and I/we req th in said application ers Patent on said in	I interest in the said app ill foreign countries, and uest the Commissioner in to IBM, its successors wention and I/we will e	olication d all right of Pater s and ass xecute a	and hts of hts to signs; ill
_	i and sealed: at: Dollar		on: <u>29</u>	m May 5	2008 , 2008;	StarWey Jerrard, Dunne	n	<u>-</u>
(2) a	it:	څ	on:		, 2008;	Michael Roche		

ASSIGNMENT

		IBM D	OCKET:	GB92007	0096US1			
Wherea	s, I/we							
(1) (2)	Stanley Jerrard-Dunne Michael Roche	o o			County of County of	and Country of and Country of	IE IE	and
have in	vented certain improvemen	ts in						
	'APPARATUS FO	R NAVIGATI	ON AND	INTERA	CTION IN	A VIRTUAL MEET	ING'	
(select	one): executed concurre	ntly herewith or	Serial N	0,	Filed	d on		
		ew York 10504, (he cation and invention and invention, receipt M, its successors and for the United Selfling of said Und upon the invention apply for foreign	ereinafter ion, and to whereof is and assign States and lited States ions set for gn Letters	called IBM any United shereby ack s, the entire foreign cours application th in said application said applic), desires to a States and for a states and for a states and for a state and intries, and intries, and I/we repolication to aid invention	acquire the entire right, to oreign patents to be obtain a large of the above named, he all foreign countries, and a large of the Commissioner and its successors and and I/we will execute all	tle and ined the nereby solication dall rig of Paterassigns;	erefore; cil, and hts of nts to issue; and L/we
Signed	and sealed:							
(1) at	Ε	; on:		11 WI = R	, 2008;	Stanley Jerrard-Dunne		_
(2) at	: Dublin	;	30d	May	, 2008;	Michael Roche	ole	-

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 021025 FRAME: 0473

RECORDED: 06/02/2008